FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	B 08-09-1	ICE I SE OS. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENCE
		LY S Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner o	Patents and Tragemarks.	201
Name of conveying party(ies):		
1. Hamo of conveying party (65).	MRD	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Sarcos L.C.
Sarcos, Inc.	8-5-99	Name:
	0 ) (1	Internal Address:
_	<u> </u>	Street Address: 360 Wakara Way
☐ individual(s) ☐ General Partnership	<ul><li>Association</li><li>Limited Partnership</li></ul>	City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84108
☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No		Association
O Natura of communication		General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	<b></b>	☐ Corporation-State
<ul><li>☑ Assignment</li><li>☑ Security Agreement</li></ul>	<ul><li>Merger</li><li>Change of Name</li></ul>	Other Limited liability company  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
☐ Other		designation is attached:
Execution Date: July 26, 19	999	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(e) or registration number(e):		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark registration No.(s)		
75/180,119 75/32	23,266	b. Trademark registration 110.(s)
75/545,696 75/32	23,265	
75/286,471 75/278,105		
75/278,993 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7
Name: Peter M. de Jonge		
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 280.00
		☐ Enclosed
****		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 1219		
		8. Deposit account number:
		20-0100 (Deficiencies Only &
City: Sandy State: UT ZIP: 84091-1219 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
08/06/1999 NTHAI1 00000209 75180119		THIS SPACE
01 FC:481 40.00 02 FC:482 150.00	OP OP	(K.3)
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached to py file a true copy of the original document.		
Vauchn U Nauel	1/2 1	m W Vot
Name of Person Signing Signature REEL: 001940 FRAME Date		
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SARCOS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), being a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah and having a principal place of business at 360 Wakara Way, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108, is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the following trademarks and trademark applications (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"):

"DINOSAURIUM"

Serial No.: 75/180,119 Filed: October 11, 1996

"SARCOS BLASTER"

Serial No.: 75/545,696 Filed: August 28, 1998

"MICRO-ANGELO"

Serial No.: 75/286,471 Filed: May 5, 1997

"FICKLE FOUNTAIN OF FATE"

Serial No.: 75/278,105 Filed: April 21, 1997

"THE LAST FUNTIER"

Serial No.: 75/278,993 Filed: April 22, 1997

"WEBCAM"

Serial No.: 75/323,266 Filed: July 11, 1997

"CAMWEB"

Serial No.: 75/323,265 Filed: July 11, 1997

(hereinafter referred to as the "applications"); and

WHEREAS, Sarcos L.C., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah, having a principal business office at 360 Wakara Way, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks held by Sarcos, Inc., and the above-identified applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the ASSIGNOR by the ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE any and all right, title and interest which it may hold in and to the Marks, the above-identified applications, and any registrations issuing therefrom, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks.

The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all certificates of registration of the Marks to the ASSIGNEE as the owner of the entire interest of said Marks, for the sole use and behoof of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

This Assignment and Agreement shall be binding upon any and all successors of the ASSIGNOR.

DATED this 26th day of July, 1999.

Sarcos, Inc.

By: Stephen C. Jacobsen

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF <u>(Itali</u>) ss COUNTY OF <u>Salt Lake</u>)

On this 26 day of July, 1995, before me personally appeared Sacobses known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so, for the purposes set forth therein.

LUCY ANN LEEK

8180 South 700 East NOTARY PUBLIC
Residing at: Sandy, Utak Sandy, Utah 84070 Commission Expires June 16, 2002 STATE OF UTAH

My Commission Expires:

use 16 200 %

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0832

RECORDED: 08/05/1999